

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>Colorado State Judicial Building Two East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	
<p>El Paso District Court Honorable Kirk S. Samelson Case Number 08CR272</p>	
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>Plaintiff-Appellant</p> <p>v.</p> <p>M.T.</p> <p>Defendant-Appellee</p>	<p><input type="checkbox"/> COURT USE ONLY <input type="checkbox"/></p>
<p>Douglas K. Wilson, Colorado State Public Defender RYANN S. HARDMAN, #37922 1290 Broadway, Suite 900 Denver, CO 80203</p> <p>Appellate.pubdef@state.co.us (303) 764-1400 (Telephone)</p>	<p>Case Number: 08CA1479</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">ANSWER BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLEE</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
A. Detective Seago’s Testimony	2
B. Kari Seefeld’s Testimony	4
C. Argument and Court’s Ruling	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	
I. This Court Lacks Jurisdiction to Consider This Appeal	6
A. Standard of Review	6
B. Law and Analysis	7
II. Assuming Arguendo That the Prosecution’s Appeal Is Timely, Which It Is Not, the Trial Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion by Dismissing Charges Against Defendant Because the Evidence Presented at the Preliminary Hearing Failed to Establish Probable Cause	10
A. Standard of Review	10
B. Law and Analysis	11
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF CASES

Holmes v. Dist. Court, 668 P.2d 11 (Colo. 1983)	12
Hunter v. Dist. Court, 190 Colo. 48, 543 P.2d 1265 (1975)	12

Maestas v. Dist. Court, 189 Colo. 443, 541 P.2d 889 (1975).....	12
In re Estate of Murphy (Colo. App. 2008).....	6
People ex rel. Garner v. Garner, 33 P.3d 1239 (Colo. App. 2001)	6
People ex rel. Leidner v. Dist. Court, 198 Colo. 204, 597 P.2d 1040 (Colo. 1979).....	13
People v. Ayala, 770 P.2d 1265 (Colo. 1989).....	11
People v. Collins, 32 P.3d 636 (Colo. App. 2001).....	6,10,11,13
People v. Dist. Court, 926 P.2d 567 (Colo. 1996).....	13
People v. Hall, 999 P.2d 207 (Colo. 2000)	10,11,13
People v. Severin, 122 P.3d 1073 (Colo. App. 2005).....	6,9,10
People v. Thornton, 929 P.2d 729 (Colo. 1996)	11
People v. Villapando, 984 P.2d 51 (Colo. 1999).....	10
People v. Waggoner, 199 Colo. 450, 610 P.2d 106 (1980).....	11
People v. Walker, 675 P.2d 304 (Colo. 1984)	11,14,15,16

TABLE OF STATUTES AND RULES

Colorado Revised Statutes

Section 16-5-301, C.R.S. 2008.....	7,8,11
Section 18-1-404, C.R.S. 2008.....	7,8,11
Section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S. 2007.....	1
Section 18-3-206(1)(a), (b), C.R.S. 2007.....	1
Section 18-4-302(1)(b), C.R.S. 2007	1
Section 18-4-401(1), (2)(b.5), C.R.S. 2007	1

Colorado Appellate Rules

Rule 4.1(b).....	6,9,10
Rule 4(b)(3).....	6,8,9,10

Colorado Rules of Criminal Procedure

Rule 5(a)(4) 7,8,11

Rule 7(h)(1) 7,8,9,11

Rule 7(h)(4) 8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Robert J. Dieter, Colorado Practice Series, Colorado Criminal Practice
and Procedure, “Purpose and Scope of Preliminary Hearing”
§ 7.2, at 482 (2nd ed. 2004)..... 8,9
